
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5
ANSWERED ON:17.10.2008
HOLIDAY HOMES FOR GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEES
Bhavani Rajenthiran Smt. M.S. K.

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set-up Holiday Homes for the Central Government employees at Katra (Vaishnodevi shrin

(e), Srinagar, Patnitop, Amritsar,Haridwar, Khajuraho, Allahabad, Chitrakoot, Gaya, Nalanda, Bhuvaneshwar, Puri, Goa, Mt. Abu, Kodaikanal, Madurai, Andaman & Nicobar Islands,Lakshadweep Island, Pondicherry, Rameshwaram, Somnath, Dwarka, Sirdi and Darjeeling; and

(b) if so, the time by which this facility is likely to be established at above said places alongwith the details of accommodation to be provided in the near future?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT( SHRI AJAY MAKEN )

(a)&(b): The information is being collected and will be laidd on the Table of the Sabha.
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